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  UNIVERSITY OF MILANO – BICOCCA

2010 INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL CONTACTS 
Institutional information

	Full legal name of Institution
	Università degli Studi di Milano - Bicocca

	Institution short name
	UNIMIB

	Name and Title of Head of Institution
	Professor Marcello Fontanesi, Rector

	Principal Address
	Università degli Studi di Milano-Bicocca
Piazza dell’Ateneo Nuovo 1

20126 Milano

	Country
	Italia

	Fax
	+39.02.6448.6012

	E-mail
	rettorato@unimib.it 

	Website
	http://www.unimib.it 

	Erasmus ID Code
	I MILANO16

	VAT
	12621570154


	Rector’s Delegate 

for International Programmes
	Professor (Ms.) Marialuisa Lavitrano

LLP Institutional Coordinator

+.39.02.6448.8336; marialuisa.lavitrano@unimib.it 

	Address
	Università degli Studi di Milano - Bicocca

Department of Surgical Science, Building U8
Via Cadore 48 - 20052 Monza


International Office

	Head of the International Office
	Ms. Agnese Cofler


	Address
	Università degli Studi di Milano - Bicocca

Settore Affari Internazionali, Building U21 – 1° floor
Via Libero Temolo 4 – 20126 Milano

	Fax
	+39.02.6448.6012

	E-mail
	international.office@unimib.it, cooperation@unimib.it


	Students’ mobility programmes (administrative issues)
	Ms. Federica Oliveri 

international.office@unimib.it

	Mobility programmes 

Researchers’ and Professors’ mobility
	Ms. Rossana Crotti
(Exchange and Erasmus bilateral agreement)

international.office@unimib.it 

	Students’ mobility and reception

(Erasmus and students  from UNIMIB)


	Ms. Gabriella Lammendola
outgoing.erasmus@unimib.it 

	Students’ mobility and reception (Erasmus incoming students to UNIMIB) 
	Ms. Valeria Cazzaniga and Ms Annamaria Cerri
international.office@unimib.it



Students’ mobility departmental Coordinators 
Each faculty has got an academic students’ mobility coordinator who provides more information on available courses, on credits and exams, etc.

Faculty of Mathematics, Physics and Natural Sciences

	Website
	http://www.scienze.unimib.it

	
	Professor Giuseppe Gorini, “G. Occhialini” Department of Physics, piazza della scienza 3 – 20126 Milano, Building U2, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.2312; e-mail: giuseppe.gorini@unimib.it 

	Biosciences
	Professor (Ms) Silvia Nicolis

Department of Biotechnology and Biosciences, piazza della scienza 2 – 20126 Milano, Building U3, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.3339/3315; e-mail:  silvia.nicolis@unimib.it


	Biotechnology
	Professor (Ms.) Maria Pia Longhese
Department of Biotechnology and Biosciences, piazza della scienza 2 – 20126 Milano, Building U3, 5th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.3425/3543;e-mail: mariapia.longhese@unimib.it 


	Chemistry

	Professor Francesco Peri
Department of Biotechnology and Biosciences, piazza della scienza 2 – 20126 Milano, Building U3, 4th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.3453/3455; e-mail: francesco.peri@unimib.it
Mobility Assistant: Ms Chiara Azimonti, Department of Materials Science, via R. Cozzi 53 – 20125 Milano, Building U5, 1st floor
; e-mail: chiara.azimonti@unimib.it  

	Geology

	Dr. Andrea Bistacchi
Department of Geological Sciences and Geotechnologies, piazza della scienza 4 – 20126 Milano, Building U4, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.2093; e-mail: andrea.bistacchi@unimib.it


	Computer Sciences
	Professor (Ms.) Francesca Arcelli

Department of Informatic Systems and Communications, viale Sarca 336 – 20125 Milano, Building U14, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.7813; e-mail:  francesca.arcelli@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Fabrizia Pellegrino, Department of Informatic Systems and Communications, viale Sarca 336 – 20125 Milano, Building U14
Voice: +39.02.6448.7801; e-mail: fabrizia.pellegrino@unimib.it 

	Materials Sciences


	Professor Piero Sozzani

Department of Materials Science, via R. Cozzi 53 – 20125 Milano, Building U5, 1st floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.5124; e-mail:  piero.sozzani@unimib.it 


	Mathematics


	Professor Thomas Weigel
Department of Mathematics and Applications, via R. Cozzi 53 – 20125 Milano, Building U5, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.5739; e-mail: thomas.weigel@unimib.it
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Giuseppina Cogliandro, Department of Mathematics and Applications, via R. Cozzi 53 – 20125 Milano, Build. U5, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.5758; e-mail: giuseppina.cogliandro@unimib.it 

	Physics, Optics

	Professor Dimitri Batani

“G. Occhialini” Department of Physics, piazza della scienza 3 – 20126 Milano, Building U2, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.2313; e-mail: dino.batani@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant (Optics): Ms. Alessandra Danese
Department of Materials Science, via R. Cozzi 53 – 20125 Milano, Building U5, 1st floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.5102; e-mail: alessandra.danese@unimib.it
Mobility Assistant (Fisics): Ms. Vera Foschi
“G. Occhialini” Department of Physics, piazza della scienza 3 – 20126 Milano, Building U2, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.2345; e-mail: vera.foschi@unimib.it 

	Enviromental Sciences
	Professor (Ms.) Marina Camatini

Department of Science of Enviroment and Territory, piazza della scienza 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U1, 5th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.2917; e-mail: marina.camatini@unimib.it
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Elettra Zehender, Department of Science of Enviroment and Territory, piazza della scienza 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U1, 1st floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.2704; e-mail: elettra.zehender@unimib.it 


Faculty of Economics

	Website
	http://www.economia.unimib.it

	
	Professor (Ms) Silvana Stefani
Faculty of Economics, via Bicocca degli Arcimboldi 8 – 20126 Milano, Building U7, 4th floor
Voice: +39 02 6448 3122; E-mail: silvana.stefani@unimib.it
Mobility Assistant: Mr. Patrick Henrard, Faculty of Economics, via Bicocca degli Arcimboldi 8 – 20126 Milano, Building U7, 4th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.3127, e-mail: patrick.henrard@unimib.it 


Faculty of Educational Sciences
	Website
	http://www.formazione.unimib.it/v2/

	Education sciences 

Communication studies (intercultural communication)


	Professor (Ms.) Alice Bellagamba

Faculty of Educational Sciences, piazza dell’ateneo nuovo 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U6, 4th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.4909; e-mail: alice.bellagamba@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Fulvia Leone
Faculty of Educational Sciences, piazza dell’ateneo nuovo 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U6, 4th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.4855; e-mail: fulvia.leone@unimib.it 


Faculty of Law

	Website
	http://www.giurisprudenza.unimib.it/v2/

	
	Professor Alberto Maffi

Faculty of Law, piazza dell’ateneo nuovo 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U6, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.6331; e-mail: alberto.maffi@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant: Ms Cinzia Corti, Faculty of Law, piazza dell’ateneo nuovo 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U6, 2nd floor, Ufficio Presidenza
Voice: +39.02.6448.4001; e-mail:socrates.giurisprudenza@unimib.it 


Faculty of Medicine and Surgery
	Website
	http://www.medicina.unimib.it/cmsMedicina/home.do

	
	Professor Marco Parenti

Faculty of Medicine and Surgery, via Cadore 48 – 20052 Monza (MI), Build. U8, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.8202; e-mail: marco.parenti@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Vittoria Antenucci, Faculty of Medicine and Surgery, via Cadore 48 – 20052 Monza (MI), Building U8, ground floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.8002; e-mail: vittoria.antenucci@unimib.it 

	Medicine and surgery,

Medical Biotechnology
	Professor (Ms.) Clementina Cocuzza

Faculty of Medicine and Surgery, via Cadore 48 – 20052 Monza (MI), Build. U8 
Voice: +39.02.6448.8358; e-mail: clementina.cocuzza@unimib.it 


Faculty of Psychology

	Website
	http://www.psicologia.unimib.it/

	Psychology 

Communication studies (Communication’s psychology)
	Professor Hans Schadee

Faculty of Psychology, piazza dell’ateneo nuovo 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U6, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.3729; e-mail: hans.schadee@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant: Ms Anna Maria Callari, Faculty of Psychology, piazza dell’ateneo nuovo 1 – 20126 Milano, Building U6, 4th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.3773; e-mail: psicologia.erasmus@unimib.it


Faculty of Statistical Sciences

	Website
	http://www.statistica.unimib.it/joomla/

	
	Professor Rino Bellocco
Department of Quantitative methods for Business Economic Sciences, via Bicocca degli Arcimboldi 8 – 20126 Milano, Build. U7, 4th floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.; e-mail: rino.bellocco@unimib.it
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Cipriana Serra, Faculty of Statistical Sciences, via Bicocca degli Arcimboldi 8 – 20126 Milano, Build. U7, 2nd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.5876; e-mail: cipriana.serra@unimib.it 


Faculty of Sociology

	Website
	http://www.sociologia.unimib.it/

	
	Professor Paolo Trivellato
Faculty of Sociology, via Bicocca degli Arcimboldi 8 – 20126 Milano, Milano, Building U7, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.7544/7545; e-mail: paolo.trivellato@unimib.it 
Mobility Assistant: Ms. Elisabetta Ranieri, Faculty of Sociology, via Bicocca degli Arcimboldi 8 – 20126 Milano, Milano, Building U7, 3rd floor
Voice: +39.02.6448.7475 - 3852;
e-mail: elisabetta.ranieri@unimib.it; socrates.sociologia@unimib.it 
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